
NRD Contact List Updated February, 2024 
Name G/I Address Phone Location NRAC 

Sponsor 
Support Remarks 

D. Haché I Hache.gagnon@videotron.ca 819-213-
1620 

NCR/Gatineau 
Québec 

 A, B1  

Donnacona 
Alumni 

G FB  Montreal D. Haché A, B3  

Veterans 
Affairs 
Canada 

G   Ottawa (or 
PEI…) 

G. Scott E  

John Dalzell I Jmdalzell@shaw.ca  Saskatoon R. Connell C Past CO, active with 
CSVC 

Steve 
Perron 

I Sdperron@shaw.ca  Calgary R. Connell C  

Émilie 
Caron 

I Ecaron@lakeheadu.ca  Ottawa R. Connell A A/Slt, active in CSVC 

Scott Ferris I Scferris@gmail.com  PEI R. Connell A A/Slt, active in CSVC 

Sarah Gendi I Sarah.gendi@veterans.gc.ca   R. Connell D, E VAC 

Dean 
Boettger 

I Dean.boettger@gmail.com 613-904-
6069 

Ottawa R. Connell A, C Assistant RCN Heritage 
Officer 

Eric Blay I Eblay@pallettvalo.com  York R. Connell A Member. Lawyer 

R. Zuliani I Ray.zuliani@gmail.com 807-252-
1911 

Thunder Bay  A, B1  

Griffon 
Association 

G Griffonassociation@gmail.com  Thunder Bay R. Zuliani A, B3  

Iain Munro I Iain.munro@queensu.ca 613-542-
0807 

Ontario East, 
Kingston 

 A, B1, 
B2, B3, 
C 

Originally Star; can 
work in French and 
English 

Nick 
Slonosky 

I Nick.slonosky@mymts.net 204-229-
6891 

Winnipeg  A Former CHW XO 

Liz Marr I Liz.marr@mymts.net 204-795-
2701 

Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former CHW XO 

Dennis 
Schultz 

I Schultz.ensemble@shaw.ca 204-254-
2166 

Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former CHW CO 
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Jerry 
Dawson 

I Jdawson88@shaw.ca  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former CHW CO 

Graeme 
Lowden 

I Graemelowden@gmail.com  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former CHW XO 

Claude 
Michon 

I Claude.michon@gmail.com  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former CHW CO 

Bob 
Siemens 

I Rlsiemens@shaw.ca  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former CHW CO 

Jack Morris I Jack@morrisfinancial.ca  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former Officer UNTD 

Bill Shead I Wshead@mymts.net  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former officer 

Dennis 
Smith 

I Dsmith@hookandsmith.com  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former officer 

Chad Smith I Cjsmith@mymts.net  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former officer 

Paul Stiff I Pstiff09@gmail.com  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former CHW CO 

Fred Haight I Fhaight@mymts.net  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former CHW Cox’n 

Mark 
Nelson 

I Mnelson@rrc.ca  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former CHW Cox’n 

Christine 
Tellier 

I Christine.tellier2@forces.gc.ca  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Former CHW Cox’n 

James 
Fraser 

I James.fraser4@reserves.forces.gc.ca  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Current CHW serving 
PO1 

Yvan 
Larocque 

I Yvan@lblc.ca  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Current CHW serving 
PO1 

Mike Cuell I Michael.cuell@forces.gc.ca 
Michael.cuell@shaw.ca 

 Winnipeg N. Slonosky A Current CHW CO (Cdr) 

Alan 
Fillingham 

I Alan.fillingham@forces.gc.ca 431-277-
4302 

Winnipeg N. Slonosky A, B3 CHW XO (LCdr) 

John Morris I Johnwmorris72@gmail.com  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A, B3 CHW PA (Slt) 

Dale Lui I Dale.lui@forces.gc.ca 204-951-
9300 

Winnipeg N. Slonosky A, B3 CHW DSO (Slt) 

Naval 
Museum of 
Manitoba 

G Curator@naval-museum.mb.ca 
Rivarcj@mymts.net 

 Winnipeg N. Slonosky A, B3, C Claude Rivard 

mailto:Michael.cuell@forces.gc.ca
mailto:Curator@naval-museum.mb.ca
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Friends of 
the 
Museum 

G Friends@naval-museum.mb.ca  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A, B3, C Fundraising arm of the 
Museum 

Naval 
Association 
of Canada 

G Ron.skelton@umr.umanitoba.ca 204-269-
5354 

Winnipeg 
Branch 

N. Slonosky A, B3 Winnipeg Branch 
President 

Naval 
Association 
of Canada 

G Jj.ray1995@gmail.com  Winnipeg N. Slonosky A, B3 Ray Levesque (on NAC 
nat’l Board) 

Royal 
Military 
Institute of 
Manitoba 

G Info@rmim.ca 
Jpopplow@shaw.ca 

 Winnipeg N. Slonosky A, B3 Barry Burns President; 
James Popplow 
(Comms) 

Craig 
Walkington 

I Cwalk199@gmail.com 902-489-
5568 

Labrador City   NRAC Director 

HMCS 
Scotian 
Alumni 

G FB  Halifax C. Walkington A, B2, 
B3 

 

HMCS 
Brunswicker 
Alumni 

G FB  Saint John, 
NB 

C. Walkington A, B3  

Dr 
Christopher 
McCreery 

I Private Secretary to the Lieutenant 
Governor of Nova Scotia 

 Halifax C. Walkington  Potential Supporter  

Laura Lee 
Langley 

I Clerk to Nova Scotia Executive Council  Halifax C. Walkington  Potential Supporter 

Dave Craig I Craig.dw@gmail.com 
Cmdre (ret’d) 

 Victoria R. Elmes B1, B2, 
B3 

CO MAL 
COMNAVRES DIS 74 

David 
Winkler 

I David.winkler@shaw.ca  Victoria R. Elmes B1, B2, 
B3 

Nat’l Conf 2023 
DIS 62 

Paul de 
Champlain 

I Pdchamp@telus.net  Victoria R. Elmes B1, B2, 
B3 

Nat’l Conf 2023 
TEC 70 

Russ Cape I Russcape1@gmail.com  Victoria  B1, B2, 
B3 

Nat’l Conf 2023 CHI 62 

mailto:Info@rmim.ca
mailto:Craig.dw@gmail.com
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Greg 
McKenzie 

I Ggmckenzie@shaw.ca 
NRD Liaison 

 Calgary R. Elmes B2, B3 Calgary conf 2015 

King Wan I King.r.wan1@gmail.com 
NRD Liaison; DIS 72 

 Vancouver R. Elmes B2, B3 CO DIS 

Elaine 
Fisher 

I Elfisher@telus.net 
NRD Liaison; NON 88 

 Vancouver R. Elmes B2, B3 CO DIS 

John Dalzell I Jmdalzell@shaw.ca 
NRD Liaison; UNI 62 

 Saskatoon R. Elmes B2, B3 CO UNI; Reg’l Captain 

Ken McCaw I K.mccaw@sasktel.net 
NRD Liaison; UNI 70 

 Regina R. Elmes B2, B3 CO QUE 

Walt 
Pastorius 

I Walt.pastorius@cogeco.ca 
NRD Liaison; HUN 63 

 Windsor R. Elmes B2, B3 CO HUN 

Wynn 
Downing 

I Jacquieandwynn@sympatico.ca 
NRD Liaison; PRE 61 

 London R. Elmes B2, B3  

Neil Bell I Rcnr@rogers.com 
NRD Liaison; SR 69 

 Hamilton R. Elmes B2, B3  

John 
Anderson 

I  Yorkmatelot@rogers.com 
NRD Liaison; YK CFR 75 

 Brantford R. Elmes B2, B3  

Ron Paquin I Ronald.n.paquin@gmail.com 
NRD Liaison; CA 60 

 Kingston R. Elmes B2, B3 CO CAT; Reg’l conf 
2014 

Daniel 
Turcotte 

I Daniel.turcotte@forces.gc.ca 
NRD Liaison; LT(N) 

 Chicoutimi R. Elmes B2, B3  

Todd 
Hardwood-
Jones 

I Todd.hardwood-jones@forces.gc.ca 
NRD Liaison; LCdr 

 Rimouski R. Elmes B2, B3  

Jean-
Philippe 
Samson 

I Jean-
Philippe.samson@reserves.forces.gc.ca 
NRD Liaison; A/Slt 

 Trois-Rivières R. Elmes B2, B3  

Hugo 
Porlier 

I Hugo.porlier@forces.gc.ca 
NRD Liaison; Slt 

 Sept-Iles R. Elmes B2, B3  

Emmy 
Poitras 

I Emmy.poitras@reserves.forces.gc.ca 
Emmypoit@gmail.com 
NRD Liaison; A/Slt 

 Montreal R. Elmes B2, B3  

mailto:Ggmckenzie@shaw.ca
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mailto:Jmdalzell@shaw.ca
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mailto:Yorkmatelot@rogers.com
mailto:Ronald.n.paquin@gmail.com
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mailto:Hugo.porlier@forces.gc.ca
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mailto:Emmypoit@gmail.com
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John 
Henderson 

I Jmhcourt@live.ca 
NRD Liaison; BR 76 

 Saint John R. Elmes B2, B3  

Ed Williams I Edgarwilliams@nl.rogers.com 
NRD Liaison; CT 60 

 St-John’s R. Elmes B2, B3 Nat’l Conf 2018 

Bob Lucas I Rlucas@mun.ca 
STA 63 

 St-John’s R. Elmes B1, B2, 
B3 

Nat’l Conf 2018 
CO CAB 

        

        

 
G/I: Group or Individual 
Address: Email or FaceBook 
Location: full address or city/town, Province 
Support: A Conduit to new members 
  B1 Organization of national events 
  B2 Organization of regional events 
  B3 Organization of local events 
  C Historical 
  D Advocacy (we might decide as an association to go there or not…) 
  E Services 
Remarks: this should include affiliation to the Naval Reserve where it is not clear. 

mailto:Jmhcourt@live.ca
mailto:Edgarwilliams@nl.rogers.com
mailto:Rlucas@mun.ca

